

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MARY E. SHEFFIELD, Personal
Representative of the Estate of
VALTON SHEFFIELD,

Petitioner,

Case No. SC19-601
L.T. No. 5D17-2521

v.

R.J. REYNOLDS TOBACCO
COMPANY,

Respondent.

**ON REVIEW OF A CERTIFIED CONFLICT FROM
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL**

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Melvin B. Wright
Lisa Ann Thomas
COLLING GILBERT WRIGHT
& CARTER, LLC
801 N. Orange Ave., Suite 830
Orlando, FL 32801
(407) 712-7300

Daniel R. Hoffman
David J. Sales
DAVID J. SALES, P.A.
1857 Morrill Street
Sarasota, FL 34236
(941) 957-0888

Counsel for Petitioner

RECEIVED, 04/22/2019 02:35:52 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations.....	ii
Statement of the Case and Facts	1
Summary of Argument	5
Argument.....	5
I. The Court Should Resolve Conflicts Concerning the Application of The 1999 Amendment to the Punitive Damage Statute	6
A. The Court Has Jurisdiction to Resolve Certified Conflicts	6
B. The Court Should Exercise Jurisdiction to Prevent Conflicting And Anomalous Results in Otherwise Identical Cases.....	7
Conclusion	10
Certificate of Service	11
Certificate of Compliance	11
Appendix A (Opinion of the District Court).....	A

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>B.C. v. Fla. Dep’t. of Children & Families</i> , 887 So. 2d 1046 (Fla. 2004).....	6
<i>Capone v. Philip Morris USA, Inc.</i> , 116 So. 3d 363 (Fla. 2013).....	10
<i>Carter v. Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corp.</i> , 778 So. 2d 932 (Fla. 2000).....	10
<i>Lorillard Tobacco Co. v. Mrozek</i> , 106 So. 3d 479 (Fla. 1st DCA 2012)	10
<i>Murphy v. Gilman</i> , 551 F. Supp. 2d 677 (W.D. Mich. 2008)	9
<i>Philip Morris USA Inc. v. Martin</i> , 262 So. 3d 769 (Fla. 4th DCA 2018).....	4
<i>R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. v. Allen</i> , 228 So. 3d 684 (Fla. 1st DCA 2017)	<i>passim</i>
<i>R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. v. Buonomo</i> , 138 So. 3d 1049 (Fla. 4th 2013)	10
<i>R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. v. Ciccone</i> , 190 So. 3d 1028 (Fla. 2016).....	9, 10
<i>R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. v. Evers</i> , 232 So. 3d 457 (Fla. 2d DCA 2017)	<i>passim</i>
<i>R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. v. Konzelman</i> , 248 So. 3d 134 (Fla. 4th DCA 2018).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Romo v. Ford Motor Co.</i> , 6 Cal. Rptr. 3d 793 (Cal. App. 2003).....	9

<i>Schwarz v. Philip Morris USA, Inc.</i> , 355 P.3d 931 (Ore. App. 2015).....	9
<i>State v. Betz</i> , 815 So. 2d 627 (Fla. 2002).....	7
<i>State v. Vickery</i> , 961 So. 2d 309 (Fla. 2007).....	6
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. Co. v. Campbell</i> , 538 U.S. 408 (2003).....	9
Constitutional Provision	
Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.....	7
Art. V, § 3(b)(4), Fla. Const.....	5, 6
Statutes	
Fla. Stat. § 768.73	<i>passim</i>
Ch. 99-225, § 23, Laws of Fla	8
